



NIO

Northern Ireland Office
Freedom of Information Team
11 Millbank
London
SW1P 4PN

Telephone 020 7210 0840
Email: foi@nio.x.gsi.gov.uk

Freedom of Information Team

February 2012

REFERENCE: 12/11

I write in relation to your email and its request for the release of the following information:

- 1. The number of staff (measured in headcount) currently directly employed by the department*
- 2. The number of staff known to have a disability (measured in headcount) currently directly employed by the department*
- 3. The number of staff known to have a disability (measured in headcount) who were directly employed by the department as of May 2012*

The information requested is as follows:

1. The Northern Ireland Office currently employs 89 staff directly.
2. 7 members of staff are currently declared disabled
3. In May 2010 there were 8 members of staff declared disabled.

